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First Semester 2023 - 2024 

Sep. 27, 2023 Wednesday A day off/the birth of the Prophet PBUH (tentative date) 

Oct. 1, 2023 Sunday The start of academic year 2023/2024 

Oct. 1-5, 2023 Sunday-Thursday Add/drop courses 

Oct. 8, 2023 Sunday Classes start 

Nov. 25-Dec. 7, 2023 Saturday-Thursday Midterm Exams 

Dec. 25, 2023 Monday A day off/Christmas 

Dec. 31-Jan. 4, 2023 Sunday-Thursday Registration Period for the Second Semester 

Jan. 1, 2024 Monday A day off/New Year Eve 

Jan. 18, 2023 Thursday Last Day of Classes 

Jan. 20-Feb. 1, 2024 Saturday-Thursday Final Exams 

 

Second Semester 2023 - 2024 

Feb. 18-22, 2024 Sunday-Thursday Add/drop courses 

Feb. 18, 2024 Sunday Faculty Members Start Date 

Feb. 25, 2024 Sunday Classes start 

Mar. 11, 2024 Monday Ramadan Start Date (tentative) 

Apr. 10-12, 2024 Wednesday-Friday Days off/Eid Al-Fitr (tentative date) 

Apr. 14-27, 2024 Sunday-Saturday Midterm Exams 

May 1, 2024 Wednesday A day off/International Labor Day 

May 19-23, 2024 Sunday-Thursday Registration Period for the Summer Semester 

May 25, 2024 Saturday A day off/Independence Day 

June 6, 2024 Thursday Last Day of Classes 

mailto:int.office@bau.edu.jo


  
   

 

Academic Calendar 2023 - 2024 
 

 

Al-Balqa Applied University 
The Cooperation & International 

Relations Unit 

 جامعة البلقاء التطبيقية
 وحدة التعاون والعلاقات الدولية

الأردن –السلط  ،19117 :الرمز البريدي ،206، صندوق بريد: 3155 :فرعي+، 962-5-3491111 :هاتف  
 Tel: +962-5-3491111, Ext. 3155, P.O.Box: 206, Postal Code: 19117, Al-Salt/Jordan, Email: int.office@bau.edu.jo  

 

June 6-25, 2024 Saturday-Tuesday Final Exams 

June 15-18, 2024 Saturday-Tuesday Days off/Adha Eid (tentative date) 

 

Summer Semester 2023 - 2024 

July 7, 2024 Sunday A day off/Hijri New Year (tentative date) 

July 8-11, 2024 Monday-Thursday Add/drop courses 

July 14, 2024 Sunday Classes Start 

Aug. 3-12, 2024 Saturday-Monday Midterm Exams 

Aug. 18-22, 2024 Sunday-Thursday Registration Period for the First Semester 

Aug. 29, 2024 Thursday Last Day of Classes 

Aug. 31-Sep. 9, 2024 Saturday-Monday Final Exams 

 

Academic Year 2024 - 2025 

Sep. 29, 2024 Sunday The start of the New Academic Year 

 Fridays and Saturdays are off. 

 Working hours are from 8:30 to 16:00. 

 Days off include Islamic holidays (dates to be determined), National Holidays, New Year's Day, and 

Christmas. 

 Translated by the Cooperation and Int. Relations Unit/Int. Projects Dept.  
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